Cell # 620-363-2683

Dale Jackson Production
Box 266, Mound City, Ks 6

Office # 913-795-2991

o #: 817

Surface: Cemented: Hole Size:
20° of 6” 5 Sacks a % Location: SE,SW,SW,SE, 524-T16-
Longstring: Cemented: Hole Size: R21E
766 of 2 7/8” Hurricane 5 5/8” County: Miami
8 round pipe FSL: 300
SN: None Packer: - | TD: 781 | Well FEL 9044
Pilugged: - Bottom Plug:- L APR: 15-121-31374-00-00
og Started: 10-27-17
Lease: Cayot Completed: 10-31-17
Owner: Bobcat Oilfield Services Inc
OPR #: 3895
Contractor: DALE JACKSON PRODUCTION
CO.
OPR #: 4339
TKN BTM Formation TKN BTM Formation

Depth Depth
2 2 Top Sail 3 704 Lime
47 49 Clay 11 715 Shale
20 69 Lime 1 716 Lime
[ 7% Black shale 5 71 Shale
11 86 Lime 3 724 Qil Sand (shaley){fair bleed)
10 96 Sandy shale 6 730 Oil Sand {some shaie)(fair bleed)
18 17 Lime 8 738 Sandy Shale (Ol sand strks)
25 139 Shale 2 740 Qil sand (very shaley)(fair bieed)
16 155 Lime 1 741 Sandy Shale (sand strks)
5 167 Shale TD 761 Shale
15 176 Sandy Shale
5 181 Sand (water){taking fiuid)
10 191 Sandy Shaie
58 249 Shale
20 269 Lime
8 277 Shale
9 286 Sandy Shale
15 301 Shale
5 306 Lime
20 326 Shale
9 335 Sand (water)
15 350 Lime
16 366 Shale
25 391 Lime
4 395 Bfack Shaie
4 3089 Shale
25 424 Lime
3 427 Black Shale
3 430 Lime
4 434 Shale
5 438 Lime
169 608 Shale (lost circulation 534-600)(flow 594-

600)

B 618 Lime
9 625 Shale
3 628 Lime
19 647 Shale

653 Lime
17 670 Shale
4 674 Lime SET SURFACE - 1:00 PM — 10/27/17

676 Black Shale CALLED IN 10:45 AM — TALKED TO Michelle
14 690 Shale LONGSTRING — 766 of 2 7/8" & ROUND PIPE
2 692 Lime SET TIME 11:00 AM - 1111717
9 701 Shale (limey) CALLED IN 10:00 AM - TALKED TO BROOKE




CEMENTING LOG

Icompany  Bobcat Oit Lease |Well Name/No. Kayot 8-17
ITypedob _Longstring Type & Amt Material Thixatrpoic I
m 0 Ticket Number 50174 ;
ICASING DATA |
Isize  2.875" |Type Weight 6.4]Collar
[Casing Depths: Top 0 Bottom 766'
IDrill Pipe: Size Weight Collars
Open Hole: Size  5.875" - T.D. {ﬁ:}_ 781' P.B. ‘t_o (ft) — e S —
[caApACITY FaCTORS = == = :
Icasing Bbls/Lin. ft. 0.00579 Lin. ft./Bbl
open Holes Bbls/Lin. ft. Lin. ft./Bbl
lorill Pipes Bbis/Lin. ft. Lin. ft./Bbl
lAnnulus Bbls/Lin. ft. 0.0255 Lin. ft./Bbl
Bbls/Lin. ft. Lin. ft./Bbl
Mrations From (ft) To __ Amount—__—:—[
[CEMENT DATA . ] e 1
Spacer Type  Mudflush
Amt. 48BL Sks Yield ft */,; Density (PPG)
e = = = — — —= — — =
|LEAD !
Pump Time (hrs) Type Excess {
Amt. Sks Yield ft >/ Density (PPG) E
AlL |
Pump Time (hrs) Type Thixatrpoic Excess 30%
mt, 75 Sks Yield 1.91 ft */,, Density (PPG) 14.5
[waTer . ]
Lead gals/sk Tail 9.91 gals/sk Total (Bbls.) 17:69
Pump Trucks Used 230
Bulk Equipment 1
241
Float Equipment: Manufacturer
Shoe: Type Depth
Float: Type Depth
Centralizers: Quantity Plugs: Top TRP Bottom
Stage Collars
Special Equipment
Disp. Fluid Type Amt. (Bbls.) 4.43 Weight (PPG)
Mud Type Weight (PPG)
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE ~ Bob Eberhardt CEMENTER Jake Heard
TIME PRESSURES PSI| FLUID PUMPED DATA t
DRILL PIPE TOTAL PUMPED/ RATE REMARKS
AM/PM CASING ANNULUS FLUID TIMEPERIOD | (BBLS MIN.) :
On location safety meeting
spotin and rig up
Hook up to tubing i
200 5 3|Break circulation ]
200 4 3|Pump mudfiush !
200 4 3|Pump dyed water :
200 25.51 3|Mix and pump cement
Stop
Wash pump and line
Drop plug
400 4.43 3|Displace
1300 3|Bump plug
Release pressure and shut in well
Wash up pump and rig down }
Leave location
Thanks— Jake, Kevin, and T.C




